é\/ g\ﬁb

1ty of'
herwoo
Orq_,on
Home of the Tualatin River National Wildlife Refuge

RESOLUTION 2015-060

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH
BLACKLINE INC. FOR THE 2015 SLURRY SEAL PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood has a responsibility to maintain the City’s
infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, Sherwood partnered with the City of Hillsboro to include Sherwood’s 2015
Slurry Seal program in their RFP for the same services; and

WHEREAS, the RFP process identified Blackline, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with
Blackline, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $122,541.98 Inc. the 2015
Slurry Seal Program.

Section 2. Subject to the limitations of local and state contracting rules, the City
Manager is hereby authorized to execute contract change orders for a
total amount not-to-exceed 10% of the original award ($111,401.80).

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 7" day of July, 2015.

S/

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Attest:

e Ayt

Sylia Murphy, MMC(Zity Recorder

Resolution 2015-060
July 7, 2015
Page 1 of 1



